

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Estimate Bill
					N/w - Dhangarhwa Chauk Seohangarh
					Purab Tola
					Agency - Paramba Const Pvt Ltd
					Agreement No - 04/S.B.D/2023-24
					Date of work order 25/9/23
					Date of Completion -
					Date of Entry - 16/2/24
					As per and having of working

B. m.					.800 Km
(1) Reference Poles					.800 Km
(2) clearing and grubbing					
soil land,					
2126	30	2.0			3120 m ²
Hence	3120				.312 Km
	.10000				
(3) dismantling of existing					
structure like masonry					
26.15	1.231.90	2	1.72		17.24 m ³
(4) dismantling of existing					
structure like culvert					
(5) cement concrete					
26.15	.40	.120			.59 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(15) Div R.C.C. m 15 (1.2 x 5)					
Rebar foundation					
	1	6.15	1.4	.150	1.29 m ³
	1	6.10	1.4	.150	1.28 m ³
Below pipe	1	4.93	1.53	.350	1.29 m ³
loss for pipe	$2 \times \pi \times \frac{1}{4} (1.23)^2 \times 4.96 = 1.63 \text{ m}^3$				
(16) Plain / reinforced concrete					2.83 m ³
Concrete m 20 (m 5) 5					
H.W.	1	6.10	$\frac{1.25+4.0}{2} \times 2.58 = 12.77$		
	1	5.55	$\frac{1.25+4.0}{2} \times 2.58 = 11.21 \text{ m}^3$		
Parapet	1	5.55	.40	.60	= 1.33 m ³
	1	6.10	.40	.60	= 1.44 m ³
loss for pipe	$2 \times \pi \times \frac{1}{4} (1.23)^2 \times 4.22 = 1.67 \text{ m}^3$				

					25.88 m ³
(17) Div and laying R.C.C					
ND 3 4 D					
	3	2.5			7.5 m
material statement					
E/W -	210 m ³				
stone bed -	419.3 m ³				
Sand -	195 m ³				
stone mnd -	283 m ³				
screening -	57 m ³				
	<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around;"> <div> <p>②</p> <p>16/02/24</p> <p>S.E.</p> </div> <div> <p>16/02/24</p> <p>AP</p> </div> </div>				

Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.
Abstract of cost of P.W. and Paving of existing B.M. • 800 km				
AD Reference P.W. • 800 km				
(2) clearing and brushing road land				
• 312 hect				
(3) dismantling of existing structures and masonry				

17.24 m ²				
(4) dismantling of existing structure like culvert concrete culverts				
• 59 m ²				
(5) dismantling of concrete concrete pavement				
46.79 m ²				
(6) Removing all type H.P. 5105				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual work				of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) const of emb with 4th material obtained from borrow pits up to level					
100 m					
130 m ³					
1000 m bed					
80 m ³					
(8) Excavation for Roadway					
in box cutting					
74.54 m ³					

(20) PIV laying spread of 1cm
W. B. m. Cm 115

(1) const of h.s.B by (m)
35.27 m³ km wide T. m. B P S.

Q2) Given a string w.B. in G 155

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Const of unreinforced cement conc Pavement m ²					
192.78 m ² width T.M.B P 6					
at 10810.78/m ² — R 1935662=					
(14) 12" W excavation in sand					
28.41 m ² width T.M.B P 6					
at 383.28/m ² — R 10889=					
(15) PIV P.C.C m/s (1:2:5:5) in o/ban found					
2.83 m ² width T.M.B P 7					
at 8139.38/m ² — R 230342=					
(16) Plain reinforced concrete concrete m/s in 8/5					
25.88 m ² width T.M.B P 7					
at 9518.61/m ² — R 247118=					
(17) PIV and laying R.C.C N/D3 to P					
7.5 m width T.M.B P 7					
at 7172.50/m ² — R 53794=					
					R 4868079=
Add 18/6 m/s T.					+ R 876254=
Add 1 fold in 0/3					+ R 48681=
5.8-					R 68975=
					R 5861989=
Less 10% below 10/3 for 1/1, 1/2					R 586199=
					R 5275790=

16/2/24
S.E

Continuation

16/02/24
29/2/24
CP,
Vijayap
AK



INDIA NON JUDICIAL
Government of Bihar

e-Stamp



Certificate No. : IN-BR-2300915333
Certificate Issue Date : 22-Sep-2023 03:16 PM
GRN No. : BHR20230900454092E
Unique Doc Reference : EST-BR-4600-2300030724
Party Name : PARAMBA CON.PVT
Purchased by : PARAMBA CON.PVT
Purpose : NA Article no (NA)
Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)
Reg. Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
LLR & P Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
Discore SC (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)
Total Amount (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Agreement No. 04 SBD/2023-24

Date. 25.09.2023

This agreement made the 25th day of September 2023, Between EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, RAXAUL [name and address of Employer](hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Paramba Construction Private Limited Bid-543114 Ramgarhwa, Distt- East Champaran, Bihar-845433 [name and address of Contractor](hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute **MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-506-RAXAUL (Tender ID-124907)** [name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five years; and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a cost of **Rs. 9,08,74,828.00 (Rupees Nine Crore Eight Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Eight Only)**



Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at <https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in> or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.
2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Paramba Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Ramesh Kumar Pandey
Director

IN 2300918842
25/9/23
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Raxaul



NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In the Agreement, words and expression shall have same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. There are following documents shall be deemed to form and read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice of proceed with the works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid
 - iv) Contract Data;
 - v) Special Conditions of Contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other documents listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common seal of _____

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Contractor

Binding Signature of Employer

Paramba Construction Pvt. Ltd.
Pranab Kumar Pandey
Paramba Construction Private Limited,
Ramgarhwa, East Champaran Bihar-845433.

10/8
25/09

V. Raju
25/9/23
Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Raigaul,
25-9-23



स्थल प्रयोगशाला

योजना-M.M.G.S.Y.-N.D.B.

पथ का नाम- धतवादवा चौक से धतवादवा पुरव टोला

पथ की लम्बाई- 0.800 मीटर

संवेदक का नाम:- परम्बा कन्सट्रक्शन

Latitude: 26.968893
Longitude: 84.857112
Elevation: 100.38±114 m
Accuracy: 367.0 m
Time: 25-01-2024 18:37
Note: Dhangadhwa Chowk to Dhangadhwa Purav Tola

Powered by NoteCam